
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

 
APPLICATIONS OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC  
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT 
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO         
         CASE NOS.  25347, 25348 
         
           

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

Per the Pre-Hearing Order filed May 22, 2025, Avant Operating II, LLC, through 

undersigned counsel, requests that the above referenced cases be continued to July 15, 2025 for a 

contested hearing. Counsel has requested the position of all parties, but has not received any 

response as of the time of filing; accordingly, it is assumed that no party objects to this 

motion as this continuance is pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

    
    Deana M. Bennett 
    Earl DeBrine, Jr. 
    Post Office Box 2168 
    500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
    Telephone: 505.848.1800 
         Yarithza.Pena@modrall.com 
              deana.bennett@modrall.com 
    earldebrine@modrall.com  
              Attorneys for Avant Operating II, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on July 2, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Company 
 
Hardy McLean LLC 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Daniel Goldberg 
125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
dhardy@hardymclean.com 
jmclean@hardymclean.com 
dgoldberg@hardymclean.com  
Attorneys for Permian Resources 
Operating, LLC 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Michael Rodriguez 
309 Johnson St. 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
omundsdry@civiresources.com 
mrodriguez@civiresources.com  
Attorneys for Civitas Permian Operating LLC 
 
Jewell Jimmerson Natural Resources Law LLC 
27905 Meadow Dr., Unit 11 
PO Box 656 
Kittredge, CO  80457 
mjewell@jjnrlaw.com  
Attorneys for Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC 
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